OP \$40.00 86305784

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM310402

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pearl Records, Inc.		07/10/2014	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ghosttunes, Inc.	
Street Address:	3310 West End Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86305784	GHOSTTUNES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6153215469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6153215400
Email: j3@lawyer.com
Correspondent Name: James H. Harris III
Address Line 1: 49 Music Square West

Address Line 2: Suit3 400

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James H. Harris III
SIGNATURE:	/James H. Harris III/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ghosttunes Trademark Assignement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0132

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Pearl Records, Inc. (Assignor) of 3310 WEST END AVE STE 400 NASHVILLE, TN 37203-1074 USA, has adopted, has used, and is using that certain trademark known as "Ghosttunes," Trademark Serial No. 86305784 (the Mark); and,

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Mark and the registration thereof; and,

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the mark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy, and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with all good will symbolized by the mark, and the associated with any business that may have been or may be symbolized by the Mark.

Dated as this 10th day of July, 2014.

James H. Harris III

Attorney for Applicant, Pearl Records, Inc.

STATE OF TENNESSEE,

COUNTY OF DAVIDSON:

Personally appeared before me, Melinda Herring, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State above, the within named Russell A. Jones, Jr., with whom I am personally acquainted (or whose identify was proved to me), and who is the person who signed this instrument, and acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.

Witness my hand this 10^{th} day of July, 2010.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:7 March 2017

STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC SON COUNTAIN

TRADEMARK REEL: 005320 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 07/11/2014